Steel and Composite Structures, Vol. 9, No. 2 (2009) 103-118 103
Experimental study on repair of corroded steel beam
using CFRP
Meiling Chen and Sreekanta Das*
Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering, University of Windsor, Windsor,
Ontario N9B 3P4, Canada
(Received October 6, 2008, Accepted October 29, 2008)
Abstract. It has been reported that more than thirty five percent of steel bridges in the USA are structurally

Table 1 Test matrix for specimens
Specimen
number
Specimen
name
Group
CFRP
width (mm)
CFRP
thickness (mm)
Web strips Flange strip
1 CV-G1
1
0 0 No No
2 CC-G1 0 0 No No
3 RC-W80-T2.4-G1 80 2.4 No No
4 RC-W133-T2.4-G1 133 2.4 No No
5 CV-G2
2
0 0 Yes Yes
6 CC-G2 0 0 Yes Yes
7 RC-W133-T2.4-G2 133 2.4 Yes Yes
8 RC-W133-T1.2-G2 133 1.2 Yes Yes
9 RC-W133-T0.6-G2 133 0.6 Yes Yes
106 Meiling Chen and Sreekanta Das
Standard wide flange W200 × 21 beam (equivalent imperial designation is W8x14) as specified in
Canadian Standard (CSA 2004) was used in this study. The total depth and width of flange of this beam
section are 203 mm and 133 mm, respectively. The web and flange thicknesses are 5 mm and 6.4 mm,